
Rennen # 830.09.2024 - Enghien Seite 16

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 376648 / ExtID: 27663330.09.2024 - Enghien Seite 16

8
18:00

2150 m
59.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Saint-Chamond
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DE SAINT-CHAMOND Breed 1 Class D Allocates to the Mobile Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 
4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 229.000. 

1
2150

ML: 41,0

High Fire Dairpet
7j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Bahia Blanca)

Trainer: Bruno Marie
Besitzer: Ecurie Marcel Geleoc
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Sebastien Olivier

2024: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    60.750 € 2023: 22 Starts - 7 Siege - 5 Plätze    77.680 €12,3 221.470 €
30.08 Laval 4 15,8 2850B 35.000 32,0 M. Legros Haitian Fight Song, Hamonet De Choisel, G
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 12,3 2150A 38.000 8,9 B. Marie Happyjo De Ligny, High Fire Dairpet, Gege 
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,5 2950B 33.000 4,6 B. Marie Ficimer, Gege Baroque, Hooper Des Chass
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,9 2925B 38.000 1,8 B. Marie High Fire Dairpet, Heros Des Mottes, Gatsb
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,2 2925B 31.000 3,8 B. Marie High Fire Dairpet, Graine De Max, Grandios

2
ML: 12,0

Honey King
7j. al W (Booster Winner - Queen Of Honey)

Trainer: Michel Lenoir
Besitzer: Gaetan Baldi
Züchter: Ecurie Du Grand Plessis

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    62.550 € 2023: 17 Starts - 5 Siege - 7 Plätze    89.440 €12,2 222.480 €
08.09 Chateaubriant 5 16,3 3025B 25.000 M. Lenoir Fighter Simoni, Infiniment Citron, Hardi Cro
23.08 Cabourg 5 13,3 2750B 37.000 4,0 M. Lenoir Hasard D'Erable, Dowhatyoudodowell, Hasu
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 1 2850B 24.000 M. Lenoir Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
12.07 Cabourg 3 13,6 2775B 33.000 11,0 M. Lenoir Hoche, Heros De Bonnefoi, Honey King
23.06 Ecommoy 1 2775B 24.000 M. Lenoir Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B

3
ML: 27,0

Gold D'Ecroville
8j. al W (Soleil Du Fosse - Joy D'Ecroville)

Trainer: Bruno Marie
Besitzer: R. Jean
Züchter: M. Raymond Jean

Bruno Marie

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    25.940 € 2023: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    45.980 €11,1 226.350 €
16.09 Laval 6 14,3 2875B Monte 35.000 5,2 E. Raffin Humour Festif, Harley Delto, Giuseppe
08.08 Enghien 4 14,5 2875B 75.000 57,0 B. Marie Espace Winner, Hidalgo Des Noes, Grez
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 4 2850B 24.000 M. Legros Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
11.07 Pornichet unpl 2750B 34.000 44,0 B. Marie Hero Sibey, Hasur Dairpet, Gloire Du Lupin
16.06 La Capelle 1 15,9 2775B 30.000 18,0 B. Marie Gold D'Ecroville, Ferlaine, Happy Atout

4
ML: 25,0

Falcon Jet
9j. b hors W (The Best Madrik - Marlena)

Trainer: Pavel Tamsin
Besitzer: F. Grisez
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    49.700 € 2023: 21 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    61.200 €11,7 220.770 €
04.09 La Capelle unpl 2700A 35.000 45,0 P. Tamsin Gasolin, Habit De Soiree, Cherry Top
26.08 Vincennes 8 13,9 2850B 68.000 10,0 P.Y. Verva Follow Me Flash, Fakir De L'aulne, Feeling 
22.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,5 2925B 38.000 4,9 N. D'Haenens Cool Kronos, Irish Nice Elge, Filou De Larre
07.07 La Capelle 4 15,0 2700A 35.000 10,0 P. Tamsin Hold Up Du Saptel, Habit De Soiree, Helenc
29.06 Enghien 1 14,9 2875B 59.000 8,5 P.Y. Verva Falcon Jet, Grand Sourire, Felicita D'Ecouve

5
ML: 76,0

Guerrier Castelets
8j. b hors W (Uniclove - Princesse Vaumicel)

Trainer: Barbara Guenet
Besitzer: Barbara Guenet
Züchter: M. François Henry

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    52.210 € 2023: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    51.100 €11,1 223.190 €
21.09 Vichy 3 12,3 1609A 8.000 3,1 B. Guenet Implora Mauzun, Funky Berry, Guerrier Cast
20.07 Montier-En-Der dis 3050B 26.000 L. Guenet Gamin D'Em, Hipparis, General Du Nord
06.07 Vichy dis 1609A 25.000 2,6 Cedric Terry Helios Si, Gys, Hello Paname
09.06 Beaumont De Lo 1 14,4 2400A 34.000 4,6 Cedric Terry Guerrier Castelets, General Du Nord, Filou 
12.04 Vincennes 5 12,4 2850B 59.000 18,0 G. Gillot Goal Star, Gipsy De Chamant, Falco Du Do

6
ML: 73,0

Fidele Madrik
9j. b hors W (Prince D'Espace - Vea Pride)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie E. Varin
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Ecurie Les Boulaies

Louis Baudouin

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    34.700 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    31.800 €11,7 222.040 €
20.07 Enghien dis 2150A 59.000 116,0 R. Lamy Global Agreement, Hold Up Du Saptel, Gys
13.07 Carentan unpl 2875B 26.000 L. Danielo Igrisoni, Histoire Moderne, Ioup La Boum
29.06 Enghien unpl 2150A 68.000 166,0 R. Marty Gino Viva, Ziguli Dei Greppi, Hulysse Digeo
08.03 Enghien dis 2150A 59.000 33,0 L. Baudouin Grand Canyon, Extra Du Chatelet, Hudo Du
29.02 Laval 13 19,4 2850B 35.000 10,0 F. Nivard Garance Du Vivier, Flying Brickell, Fakir De 

7
ML: 23,0

Gamin De Mahey
8j. b hors W (Uriel Speed - Mahey Storm)

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: M. Soulas
Züchter: M. Michel Soulas

Teddy Calo

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    52.160 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    56.170 €11,6 220.430 €
30.08 Laval 3 15,6 2850B 35.000 5,8 T. Calo Haitian Fight Song, Hamonet De Choisel, G
09.08 Cabourg 2 13,5 2775B 33.000 5,9 T. Calo Genet De Boitron, Gamin De Mahey, Horaci
27.07 Enghien 2 12,2 2150A 59.000 17,0 T. Calo Gai Matin, Gamin De Mahey, Fiston A Papa
14.07 Agon-Coutainville 1 3475B 23.000 T. Calo Gamin De Mahey, Hector De Bassiere, Holl
30.06 Agon-Coutainville 9 3475B 23.000 T. Calo Fan De Phyt's, Evan Paulo, Gigante

8
ML: 28,0

Hamonet De Choisel
7j. b hors W (Vittel De Brevol - Queen La Bezir

Trainer: Sylvain-Gerard Dupont
Besitzer: J.G. Viol
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Jl

Eric Raffin

2024: 11 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    71.610 € 2023: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    60.700 €12,7 225.570 €
30.08 Laval 2 15,4 2850B 35.000 1,9 A. Barrier Haitian Fight Song, Hamonet De Choisel, G
01.08 Pornichet 1 13,0 3375B 30.000 3,4 J.Ph. Monclin Hamonet De Choisel, Harison Du Plessis, H
21.07 Meslay-Du-Maine 4 12,9 2900B 30.000 6,5 A. Barrier Impala De Val, Icare De Phyt's, Ferrero Du 
30.06 Montmirail 1 3225B 23.000 A. Barrier Hamonet De Choisel, Gibus Darche, Fiston 
06.06 Pontchâteau 7 14,1 2825B 29.000 5,4 A. Barrier Gigi Des Neuf Clos, Hamigo, Haute Cote De

9
ML: 48,0

Feu De Revolte
9j. b hors H (Nuage De Lait - Isis D'Atout)

Trainer: Romain Jajolet
Besitzer: G. Leonardi
Züchter: M. Romain Jajolet

Romain Jajolet

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.610 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.270 €12,8 200.270 €
01.08 Pornichet 4 13,5 3375B 30.000 114,0 R. Jajolet Hamonet De Choisel, Harison Du Plessis, H
20.07 Lignières En Berr unpl 2775A 28.000 R. Jajolet Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
13.07 Carentan 7 2875B 26.000 R. Jajolet Igrisoni, Histoire Moderne, Ioup La Boum
03.06 Nantes dis 3025B Monte 30.000 113,0 L. Thoraval Gege De Fromentel, Gipsy De La Noe, Harv
15.05 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 28,0 F. Lagadeuc Fogo Pico, Franklin De Meslay, Felicita D'Ec

10
ML: 66,0

Goldorack
8j. b hors W (Akim Du Cap Vert - Twiska)

Trainer: Vincent Lebarque
Besitzer: Ecurie Comte P. De Montess
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.770 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    76.750 €11,6 203.520 €
13.09 Vincennes dis 2100A 59.000 22,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Harison Du Plessis, Helios Somolli, Hold Up
23.08 Cabourg 8 14,2 2750B 37.000 17,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hasard D'Erable, Dowhatyoudodowell, Hasu
02.08 Cabourg dis 2775B 37.000 19,0 B. Rochard Hoche, Handzaro Du Bocage, Hulysse Dige
21.07 Meslay-Du-Maine dis 2900B 30.000 32,0 L. Balu Impala De Val, Icare De Phyt's, Ferrero Du 
12.07 Cabourg 8 14,3 2775B 33.000 126,0 L. Balu Hoche, Heros De Bonnefoi, Honey King

11
ML: 92,0

Hardi Crown
7j. b hors W (Perlando - Ultima Crown)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Lucky 8 Racing
Züchter: M. Norbert Janssens

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    104.850 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    27.225 €11,2 218.805 €
08.09 Chateaubriant 3 16,2 3025B 25.000 D. Locqueneux Fighter Simoni, Infiniment Citron, Hardi Cro
09.08 Cabourg 5 13,7 2775B 33.000 2,5 Y. Lebourgeois Genet De Boitron, Gamin De Mahey, Horaci
29.07 Chatelaillon-La R 3 12,2 2500A 34.000 2,4 A. Barrier Ibiza Bella, Franklin De Meslay, Hardi Crow
12.07 Cabourg 4 13,6 2775B 33.000 20,0 D. Locqueneux Hoche, Heros De Bonnefoi, Honey King
03.07 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 59.000 5,5 B. Rochard Gege De Fromentel, Gallagher Wind, His Dr

12
ML: 14,0

Gershwin De Chenu
8j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Smala De Chen

Trainer: Pierre Pellerot
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Pellerot
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Pierre Pellerot

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.840 € 2023: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    38.800 €11,1 209.710 €
13.09 Vincennes 4 12,2 2100A 59.000 23,0 D. Thomain Harison Du Plessis, Helios Somolli, Hold Up
09.08 Cabourg 10 14,0 2775B 33.000 28,0 M. Mottier Genet De Boitron, Gamin De Mahey, Horaci
27.07 Enghien 4 12,4 2150A 59.000 7,3 M. Mottier Gai Matin, Gamin De Mahey, Fiston A Papa
20.07 Lignières En Berr 5 15,4 2775A 28.000 G. Lenain Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
29.06 Enghien dis 2875B 59.000 6,4 E. Raffin Falcon Jet, Grand Sourire, Felicita D'Ecouve
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Prix De Saint-Chamond
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DE SAINT-CHAMOND Breed 1 Class D Allocates to the Mobile Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 
4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 229.000. 

13
ML: 31,0

Feel Smart
9j. al S (Rolling D'Heripre - Tres Smart)

Trainer: Michel Bizoux
Besitzer: A. Dusart
Züchter: Françoise Laroche

Franck Nivard

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    18.020 € 2023: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    26.470 €11,6 210.070 €
14.09 Vincennes 3 11,6 2100A 59.000 31,0 D. Bonne High Propulsion, Harmony Du Rabutin, Feel
04.09 La Capelle 12 2700A 35.000 166,0 M. Bizoux Gasolin, Habit De Soiree, Cherry Top
01.08 Amiens 7 14,7 2400A 34.000 80,0 M. Bizoux Habit De Soiree, Gavroche De L'iton, Guign
07.07 La Capelle 5 15,2 2700A 35.000 53,0 M. Bizoux Hold Up Du Saptel, Habit De Soiree, Helenc
29.06 Enghien 4 15,3 2875B 59.000 71,0 D. Bonne Falcon Jet, Grand Sourire, Felicita D'Ecouve

14
ML: 438,0

Ecume De Furetais
10j. b hors S (Reve Des Vallees - Naphtaline)

Trainer: David Javelle
Besitzer: G. Attard
Züchter: M. Hervé Robert

David Javelle

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.720 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.860 €11,5 219.260 €
13.07 Carentan unpl 2875B 26.000 A. Desmarres Igrisoni, Histoire Moderne, Ioup La Boum
16.06 Cherbourg 9 15,5 2650B 29.000 73,0 C. Chenu Helios Djema, Hougarden, Hulysse Digeo
10.05 Vincennes 9 15,2 2875B 59.000 45,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hemma De Brikvil, Hostia, Hisa Du Margas
19.04 Amiens 4 2400A 34.000 70,0 C. Chenu Hudo Du Ruel, Gys, Helios Si
17.03 Challans 8 14,7 2925B 24.000 C. Chenu Hawai Pont Vautier, Helios Si, Grec D'Havar

15
ML: 14,0

Hisa Du Margas
7j. b hors S (Atlas De Joudes - Odyssee Du M

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.Y. Et J.P. Raffegeau
Züchter: M. Jean Gilles Manceau

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.850 € 2023: 19 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    107.400 €12,5 219.370 €
30.08 Laval 8 16,0 2850B 35.000 13,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Haitian Fight Song, Hamonet De Choisel, G
23.08 Cabourg 9 14,3 2750B 37.000 25,0 S. Ernault Hasard D'Erable, Dowhatyoudodowell, Hasu
09.08 Les Sables D'Olo 8 13,1 2000A 37.000 M. Maignan Gibus, Instrumentaliste, Galago Du Cadran
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe unpl 2850B 24.000 J.Ph. Raffegeau Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
25.05 Enghien unpl 2150A 71.000 43,0 D. Thomain Icone Madrik, King Schermer, Joumba De G

16
ML: 73,0

Finger Des Bordes
9j. al W (Rocklyn - Qualite Orange)

Trainer: Daniel Dore
Besitzer: D. Dore
Züchter: M. Jean Dumur

Florian Desmigneux

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.510 € 2023: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.820 €11,6 213.780 €
30.08 Laval 7 15,9 2850B 35.000 52,0 F. Desmigneux Haitian Fight Song, Hamonet De Choisel, G
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe dis 2850B 24.000 Arnaud Desmottes Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
11.07 Pornichet unpl 2750B 34.000 55,0 Ch. Boisnard Hero Sibey, Hasur Dairpet, Gloire Du Lupin
21.06 Vincennes 6 14,1 2700B 59.000 22,0 A. Barrier Falco Fun, Giant Madrik, Filou De Larre
16.06 Pontchâteau 1 15,0 2825B 24.000 100,0 Alexandre Chevrier Finger Des Bordes, Hasur Dairpet, Falco Fu

Wettstar - Tipp:Hamonet De Choisel (8) - Hardi Crown (11) - Gold D'Ecroville (3) - Honey King (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


